
Friday, February 25Vhs
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 27)9.30 With a Smile and a Song10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady10.45 "Here and There," talk byNelle Scanlan
0 To Lighten the Task11.15 Music While You Work

412, 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library2.30 Classical music3.30 In Varied Mood‘3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light music445 Children’s session: "Roundthe World with Father Time"
i Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and PropagandaSte
°7. 0 ocal news service7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Philadelphia Orchestra,Prelud? in E Major -(Bach-

. Cailliet)7.36 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-tone),
""Where’er You Walk," "DefendHer! Heaven" (Handel)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Beecham and London Phil-harmonic Orchestra,
Symphony in D Major (‘The
Paris’) (Mozart)
8.21 Studio Recital by Joan
Buckley (mezzo-soprano),"To Music" (Schubert), "Night
in. May,’ "The Blacksmith’
(Brahms), "Devotion" (Strauss)8.32 Emanuel Feuermann
(cello) and Philadelphia Or-

a

"Solomon" (Hebrew Rhap-
sody). (Bloch)8.52 John McCormack (tenor),

» "Desolation," "A Dream of
Spring" (Bantock)8.57 Station notices
9. OG Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 "Greek Testament," BBC
presentation9.40 Madrid Symphony Orch-
estra,"Suite Iberia" (Albeniz)10. O Music, mirth and melody10.50 Propaganda Front11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12. 0\ CLOSE DOWN

|

NZ AUCKLAND
880 ke. 34) m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. O After dinner music8.0 "Mail Call" (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)
8.30 "Night Club"9.0 "Nicholas Nickleby"8.14 Bright interlude
9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera
10. O Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

aM
5. Op.m. Light orchestral music5.45 Miscellaneous
7. 0 Orchestral sélections8.0 Concert
8.30 "The Woman Without a
8.45 Instrumental items
9. O Rhythm of the Dance
10. 0 Close down

2. Y 570 ke. 526 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.30 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page.27) .
9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet interlude
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: World’s GreatArtists: Guiseppe de Luca
|11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "Drying"
11.15 Versatile Artists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical hour
3. 0 In lighter mood
3.28 t0 3.60 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4.43 Non-stop Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:"Golden Boomerang" and Barry5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. 0 Reserved
7.16 BBC Talk
7.28 to 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"In Quiet Mood," Music fromthe Masters
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Moana Goodwill (soprano),"The Princess" (Hinrichs),"Midst the Quiet of the Woods"
(Reger), "Murmuring Breezes"(Jensen)
(A Studio Recital)
8.10 At Short Notice: Music thatcannot be announced in advance8.30 The BBC Brains Trust,Guest speakers: Lord Elton, Pro-fessor Herman Levy (of the Im-perial College of Science) andF. C. Hooper (botanist). Thepermanent members: Dr. Mal-colm Sargent and Prof. C. E. M.
Joad. Question master, Donald
McCullough8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department'sshortwave’ station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Band of the Fifth InfantryBrigade, 2nd N.Z.E.F.,"Kippenberger" March (Iles),"Fountain Lake Fanfare" (Ben-nett), "With Sword in Hand"
(Starke), "Lover Come Back toMe" (Romberg), "Calling AllWorkers" (Coates)
9.54 Band Miscellany10.10 Rhythm on Record: NewDance Recordings compered by"Turntable"
10.50 Propaganda Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas.12.0 CLOSE DOWN

| 2N7(e WELLINGTON|
» Op.m. Variety
O Dinner music
After dinner music
Variety"Carnival of Music"

(U.S.A. programme)9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Thomas Matthews (violin) andEileen Ralph (piano), Sonata in
C Minor, Op. 137, No. 3 (Schu-bert)
9.14 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone)
9.18 William Primrose (viola)and Joseph Kahn (piano), Son-ata No. 6 in A Major (Bocche-
Trini)
9.26 Perey Grainger (piano),Liebestraum (Liszt)9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down
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p-m. Comedyland
Y2 Olde-time Music Hal)With a Smile and a SongKrazy KapersStars of the Concert Hall"The Lady of the Heather"
Tempo di valse
Close down

anRasoa

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370 m.
8. Op.m. Studio programme
9. © Station notices
8. 2 Recordings
10. 0 Close down

Ow AH| NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8. 0-9.30 Correspondence Schoolsession (see page 27)11. 0 Morning Programme12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 For the Children
6. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front6.45 Station announcements"William the Conqueror"7. O After dinner music7.30 Heatherland745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Variety8.30 Dance session by Royal AtrForce Dance Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Gentlemen in org

#3

A
session by the Kentuckystrels ;

9.40 Orchestral Interlude9.48 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Close down

VANS,920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail"7.22 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and Variety8.30 Light classical music
9. 1 Grand Opera excerpts9.48 The Travelling Trouba-dours
10. 0 Close down

) 72S) GISBORNE: 980 kc. 306m.
7. Op.m. Popular items7.15 Hawaiian melodies7.30 Comedy time7.45 Our Evening Star (NelsonEddy)
8. 0 Variety on the Air8.30 The Stones Cry Out8.45 Variety on the Air
9.30 Modern dance music
10. 0 Close down

S)Y/; CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 47)9.30 Morning Programme10.0 For My Lady: wWorld’sGreat Opera Houses: MonteCarlo Opera House10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light music
11.15 "Help for the HomeCook": Miss Sara McKee11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 ana1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work2.30 Rhythm Parade
3. 0
4. 0
> Classical Hour
‘ Variety Programme430 Light Orchestras and Bal-
4.45 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. 0 Local news service7.15 Talk under the auspicesof the Sunlight League:"Soil Nutrition and Health," byL. G. McCaskell
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Cecil Hawes
(baritone),Four Indian Love Lyrics (Wood-forde-Finden),
"The. Temple Bells,’ "Less Thanthe Dust," "Kashmiri Song,""Till | Wake"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say

8.0 Studio Recitals by Lols
Manning (pianist) and ArthurCoombes (tenor),Lois Manning:Rondo in A Minor (Mozart),Sonata in A (Scarlatti)
8.13 Arthur Coombes:"Come Into the Garden Maud"
(Balfe), ‘"‘The Garland" (Men-
adeissohn), "How Deep theSlumber of the Floods" (Loewe),"Sylvelin" (Sinding)
8.26 Stokowski and ihe Phila-
delphia Symphony Orchestra,"Dance of the Seven Veils"
(Strauss)
8.38 Margherita Zelanda (colora-tura soprano) in a Studio Re-cital
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Grieg and his Music"
9.55 Boston "Pops" Orchestra,conducted by Arthur Fiedler
(U.S.A. Programme)10.50 Propaganda Front11, 0 LONDON NEWS11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

PSS ALS CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250m. %

5. Op.m. Early evening melodies6. O Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Band session, with "Mr.
Chalmers, K.C."’ at 8.25 p.m.8. 0 Opera and Its Stars
ea Air Force Signal Prepara-tio
10. 0 Humour and Harmony10.30 Close down

372 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
é Correspondence School ses~sion (see page 27)
9.380 Josephine Clare: " Good
Housekeeping"
6 Devotional Service12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 ana1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)8.0 Classical programme3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance music
5. 0 "Robinson Crusoe"5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-«
paganda Front6.45 Songs of the West6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening Programme:7.15 Band of H.M. Irish Guards,"The Britisher," ‘Lancastria"
(Chandler)7.28 Massed Brass Bands, Melo-dies that Never Die7.38 Wingate Temperance Band,"The Joker" (Moss), "Click-clack" (Rimmer)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Variety and Vaudeville8.30 Selections from MusicalComedy :

9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Jack Hylton and His Orch-
estra, Boosey Ballads9.33 Baffles in "The Case ofthe Crystal Gazers"
10, 0 Clos: down

ANY); DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses=

| gion (see page 279.30 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: Songs ofFreedom
11.15 A.C.E. TALKS: Three Prac-tical Clothing Talks: "Renewingfor Self and Family"11.30 Musical Silhouéttes

‘LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS, —Paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; sixmonths, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and mayaot be reprinted without permission,


